

Mex 76/24

18.03.25

Petitioner files hazira.

OP no. 2 file petition praying for payment of Rs. 1500.0/-

Prayer is allowed.

One receipt has been filed.

Let the same be kept with the record.

No steps taken by OP no. 1.

Accordingly, issue D/W against OP no. 1

To 19.04.25 for payment and ER/DW.

Requisites at once.

Sd/-

ACJM-cum-CJSD, Kakdwip