

Mex 76/24

19.04.25

Petitioner files hazira.

OP files hazira along with receipt of bank showing payment of Rs 1500/- to the petitioner.

Let the same be kept with the record.

Heard the learned lawyer and perused the case record.

Considered.

Petitioner also files a receipt of Rs. 1500/- showing payment.

Let the same be kept with the record.

No ER of DW of OP no. 1 has been received today.

To 19.05.25 for payment and ER of DW of OP No. 1.

Sd/-

ACJM cum CJSD, Kakdwip