

M.Ex. 74/2024
Regd.No. 226/2024

Order dated 23-06-2025

Today is fixed for payment.
Both parties are present by filing hazira.
OP files a petition for payment of Rs. 1500/- to the petitioner.
Petitioner files money receipt of Rs. 1500/-. Let the petition be kept with the record.
PO is on leave today.
Ld ACJM is in charge.
The case is adjourned.
To 15-07-2025 for payment.

Sd/-
ACJM-cum-CJSD, Kakdwip (I/C)