

Mex- 76/24
Regd- 57/24

13.02.26

Today is fixed for payment.

Petitioner is absent by filing hazira through her ld.lawyer.

OP no. 2 Shibram Pandit files a petition through his ld. lawyer is praying for payment of Rs. 1,500/- (***Rupees One Thousand Five Hundred***) only in favour of the petitioner **Baneswar Pandit**.

Such prayer is considered and allowed.

Payment has been done in the open court.

A money receipt has been filed of Rs. 1,500/-

OP no. 1 Bhaskar Pandit files a petition through his ld. lawyer is praying for time on the grounds as stated therein.

Such time prayer is considered and allowed.

To **13.03.26** for ***payment at least Rs. 2,000/- I.d. N/O.***

D/C

Acjm cum Civil Judge (Sr.div),
Kakdwip